

Nebraska Public Power District

GENERAL OFFICE
P.O. BOX 499, COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA 68601-0499
TELEPHONE (402) 564-8561

LOA8300063

January 10, 1983

Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Attention: Document Control Desk U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Subject: Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance -

Policy Renewals

Cooper Nuclear Station

50-298

Gentlemen:

Enclosed, for your information and use, is Endorsement No. 57 to our Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance Association Policy No. NF-200 and Endorsement No. 45 to our Mutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters Policy No. MF-70 for Cooper Nuclear Station.

These endorsements extend coverage for our Nuclear Liability Insurance under these policies for the calendar year of 1983.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact my office.

Sincerely,

Jav M. Pilant

Division Manager of

Licensing & Quality Assurance

/cmk

Enclosure

10001

Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM CALENDAR YEAR 1983 **ENDORSEMENT**

ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies

1.

for the period designated above is:

	\$ 234,728.13	
2.	the Advance Premium indicated	RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of a change in above, it is agreed that, subject to the provisions of the Standard Premium is said Advance Premium and
	\$ 176,068.38	
End	lorsement having the endors	The fla
Effective Date of	January 1, 1983	To form a part of Policy No. NF-200
This Endorsement	12:01 A.M. Standard	10 form a part of roncy 140.
Issued to Nebr	aska Public Power Distric	:t
Date of Issue	December 15, 1982	For the subscribing companies By
		General Manager
Endorsement No	57	Countersigned by

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM CALENDAR YEAR 1983 ENDORSEMENT

1.	ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that for the period designated above is:	the Advance Premium due the companies	
	\$ 68,146.87		
2.	the Advance Premium indicated above, it	E PREMIUM: In the absence of a change in is agreed that, subject to the provisions of indard Premium is said Advance Premium and	
	\$ 51,116.62		
Fn	is is to certify that this is a tradorsement having the endorsement the Nuclear Energy Liability Polynated hereon. No Insurance is aff	number and being made part ley (Facility Form) as des- orded hereunder.	
	John L. Quattrocchi, Vice President-Liab American Nuclear Insurers	dity Underwriting	
Effective Date of This Endorsement	January 1, 1983 12:01 A.M. Standard Tim	TO TOTAL A PART OF TOTAL TWO.	MF-70
Issued to Neb	raska Public Power District		
Date of Issue	December 15, 1982	For the subscribing companies	
		By Michan	General Manager
Endorsement No	45	Countersigned by	Total Tradition